ASSEMBLY, No. 3574

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

219th LEGISLATURE

INTRODUCED FEBRUARY 25, 2020

Sponsored by:
Assemblyman ERIC HOUGHTALING
District 11 (Monmouth)
Assemblyman RONALD S. DANCER
District 12 (Burlington, Middlesex, Monmouth and Ocean)

SYNOPSIS

Makes supplemental appropriation of \$250,000 from General Fund to NJ Agricultural Experiment Station for tick research and control.

CURRENT VERSION OF TEXT

As introduced.



(Sponsorship Updated As Of: 4/9/2020)

A3574 HOUGHTALING, DANCER

2

1	A SUPPLEMENT to "An Act making appropriations for the
2	support of the State Government and the several public purposes
3	for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020 and regulating the
4	disbursement thereof," approved June 30, 2019 (P.L.2019,
5	c.150).
6	
7	BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and the General Assembly of the
8	State of New Jersey:
9	
10	1. In addition to the amounts appropriated under P.L.2019,
11	c.150, there is appropriated out of the General Fund the following
12	sum for the purpose specified:
13	
	74 DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	30 Educational, Cultural, and Intellectual Development
	36 Higher Educational Services
	GRANTS-IN-AID
	82-2415 New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station – Rutgers University
	Total Grants-in-Aid Appropriation
	Higher Educational Services\$250,000
	Grants-in-Aid:
	82 New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station – (\$250,000)
	Rutgers University
14	
15	The amount hereinabove appropriated to the New Jersey
16	Agricultural Experiment Station – Rutgers University, shall be
17	utilized to hire staff, acquire equipment, or establish new
18	programs as necessary to monitor, study, and control tick
19	populations in the State.
20	
21	2. This act shall take effect immediately.
22	
23	
24	STATEMENT
25	This hill massive assumble as the first of \$250,000
26	This bill provides a supplemental appropriation of \$250,000
27	from the General Fund to the New Jersey Agricultural Experiment
28	Station at Rutgers University to monitor, study, and control tick
29	populations in the State.